

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: VI NH-9999(76)
Project Name: VI NH-9999(76) ISLANDWIDE PAVING

State: VI
County: ST. CROIX
ST. CROIX, U.S.V.I.

Opened at: ST. CROIX, VI
By: Jeffrey W. Mann
Date: 10/24/00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: J. Mann

Title: Highway Engineer

Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Virgin Islands Paving, Inc.

Date: 12/18/00

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC. P.O. BOX 1158 CHRISTIANSTED ST. CROIX, VI 00821	2,414,756.00	
VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR P.O. BOX 1549 KINGSHILL ST. CROIX, VI 00851	2,477,527.46	
Engineer's Estimate	2,400,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/25/00

Schedule: A
Project No.: VI NH-9999(76)
Project Name: VI NH-9999(76) ISLANDWIDE PAVING

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/25/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: VI NH-9999 (76)
 Project Name: VI NH-9999 (76) ISLANDWIDE PAVING

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	2,414,756.00	2,414,756.00	
VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR	2,477,527.46	2,477,527.46	

The apparent low bidder is 1 % above the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/25/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: VI NH-9999 (76)
 Project Name: VI NH-9999 (76) ISLANDWIDE PAVING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	ALL	216,000.00	216,000.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		200,000.00	200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		91,626.50	91,626.50
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	ALL	9,000.00	9,000.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		8,640.00	8,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		6,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00
20303QB	m2	Removal of portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	36	20.00	720.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		11.96	430.56
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	720.00
20305	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		18,000.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	4,500.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	1,083	10.00	10,830.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		15.70	17,003.10
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	18,411.00
25101D	m3	Placed riprap, class 4			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	3	300.00	900.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		144.00	432.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	525.00
30101Z	t	Aggregate base, grading C or D			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	1,457	51.00	74,307.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		52.00	75,764.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		53.00	77,221.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/25/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: VI NH-9999 (76)
 Project Name: VI NH-9999 (76) ISLANDWIDE PAVING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30305C	m	Shoulder and ditch reconditioning			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	18,120	4.00	72,480.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		6.56	118,867.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.30	77,916.00
40101BED	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class B, grading E, type 4 pavement smoothness			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	11,800	97.00	1,144,600.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		100.37	1,184,366.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,180,000.00
40102BC	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class B, grading C, wedge or leveling course			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	4,990	95.00	474,050.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		99.27	495,357.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	523,950.00
41202AA	l	Tack coat, grade RS-1			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	18,330	0.80	14,664.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		0.79	14,480.70
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.85	15,580.50
41301F	m2	Asphalt pavement milling, 50 mm depth			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	345	65.00	22,425.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		47.84	16,504.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	3,450.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	40	350.00	14,000.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		278.89	11,155.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	12,000.00
60403AM	Each	Modified inlet			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	1	1,800.00	1,800.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,300.00	4,300.00
60405	Each	Manhole adjustment			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	9	1,200.00	10,800.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		700.00	6,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	3,150.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/25/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: VI NH-9999 (76)
 Project Name: VI NH-9999 (76) ISLANDWIDE PAVING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60704	Each	Reconditioning drainage structures			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	26	1,000.00	26,000.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		850.00	22,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	13,000.00
60902V	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 325 mm depth			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	10	180.00	1,800.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		180.46	1,804.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,000.00
61109B	Each	Adjust water valve			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	6	450.00	2,700.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		200.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,200.00
61109E	Each	Adjust water meter			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	6	500.00	3,000.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		300.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,200.00
61501B	m2	Portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	50	75.00	3,750.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		65.78	3,289.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	3,750.00
61701DBBA	m	Guardrail system G4, type 2, class B (steel posts)			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	442	120.00	53,040.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		184.49	81,544.58
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	44,200.00
61702	Each	Terminal section			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	20	2,700.00	54,000.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		745.00	14,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	90,000.00
61710BB	m	Guardrail rail element, type 2, class B			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	20	120.00	2,400.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		328.10	6,562.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/25/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: VI NH-9999 (76)
 Project Name: VI NH-9999 (76) ISLANDWIDE PAVING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63304CC	m2	Signs, aluminum panels, type 3 sheeting			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	26	450.00	11,700.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		448.50	11,661.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	7,800.00
63306C	Each	Object markers, type 3			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	12	250.00	3,000.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		200.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,200.00
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	9	250.00	2,250.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		150.00	1,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	900.00
63311AA	Each	Posts, steel U-channel			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	28	50.00	1,400.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		100.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,400.00
63401HA	m	Pavement markings, type H, solid			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	41,420	2.90	120,118.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		2.30	95,266.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.25	93,195.00
63401HB	m	Pavement markings, type H, broken			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	590	2.80	1,652.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		3.94	2,324.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	885.00
63402H	m2	Pavement markings, type H			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	98	65.00	6,370.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		32.29	3,164.42
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	3,920.00
63501	LPSM	Temporary traffic control			
		VIRGIN ISLANDS PAVING, INC.	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		VIRGIN ISLANDS ASPHALT PRODUCTS COR		47,060.00	47,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00